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APPROVED 

SPECIFICATIONS  

Connector FC, SC, ST, LC, MU, SMA, E2000 MT-RJ 

Fiber Type SM MM SM MM 

Polishing Standard UPC Premium UPC Standard APC 
Premium 

APC 
PC PC 

Insertion Loss (dB) 
Typical ≤ 0.2 

Max ≤ 0.3 
≤0.2 

Typical ≤0.2 
Max ≤ 0.3 

Typical 
≤0.2 

Max ≤ 0.3 
≤0.25 

Typ. 0.3 
Max 0.5 

Return Loss (dB) ≥50 ≥55 ≥60 ≥65 - ≥35 - 

Cable Diameter (mm) Φ3, Φ2, Φ0.9 Φ2, Φ3 

Exchangeability (dB) ≤0.2 dB (Randomly connected) 

Vibration ≤0.2 dB (5~50Hz, 1.5mm amplitude) 

Temp. Range ≤0.2 dB (-40C̊ ~ 80C̊, 21 Cycles) 

FERULE SPECIFICATIONS 

End-face Polishing PC UPC Standard APC Premium APC 

  
Radius of Curvature 
(mm) 

SC 5~30 10~25mm 5~12mm 5~12mm 

LC 5~30 7~25mm 5~12mm 5~12mm 

Apex Offset (µm) ≤70µm ≤50µm ≤70µm ≤50µm 

Fiber Undercut -90nm (Undercut) +50nm (Protrusion) 

Angle Deviation — 8° ± 0.5° 

DESCRIPTION 
High performance and quality of connectors cable assembly is  
required for next generation optical network to assure long term 
reliability for demanding  applications such as FTTx, DWDM, 
100G, CATV and etc 
 
The connectors assembly are Telcordia and RoHS compliant. The 
termination passed end faced inspection and 100% test for  
Insertion Loss (IL) and Optical Return Loss (ORL) 
 

FEATURES 
• Available in FC, SC, ST, LC, SMA, E2000, MU and MT-RJ 

• Available in Simplex, Duplex and Hybrid Version 

• High precision zirconia (except MT-RJ with thermoplastic) 

• Low insertion loss 

• High repeatability and stability 

• Premium connector with ORL 55dB for UPC and 65dB for APC 

• Standard connector with ORL 50dB for UPC and 60dB for APC 

LC MU       FC            ST  SC SMA          MT            E2000 

Simplex Duplex 

Note : Specifications are subject to change without notice 
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Note : 

*1: E2000 connectors are from R&M 

*2: Color is only applicable to polymeric material based connector’s 

Note : Specifications are subject to change without notice 

ORDERING INFORMATION  
Example :- 
Pigtail  :SCU-A1S9L0030S *Pigtail come with one end only 
Patch Cord :SCUSCU-A1S9L0030S 

CABLE  
CONFIGURATION 

S Simplex 

Z 
Duplex 

(Zipcord) 

LENGTH 

0010 1m 

0020 2m 

0030 3m 

xxxx Specify 

9 0030 

FIBER TYPE 

D G.652D 

A1 G.657A1 

A2 G.657A2 

M1 
OM1 

(62.5/125µm) 

M2 OM2 (50/125µm) 

M3 OM3 (50/125µm) 

M4 OM4 (50/125µm) 

60 HI1060 

98 HI980 

SCU A1 

CABLE SIZE 

9 0.9mm 

2 2mm 

3 3mm 

JACKET 
 MATERIAL 

L LSZH 

P PVC 

S L 

ADAPTER TYPE 

SINGLE MODE MULTIMODE 

Premium Standard FCP FC/PC 

FCU FC/UPC FCUL FC/UPC SCP SC/PC 

FCA FC/APC FCAL FC/APC STP ST/PC 

SCU SC/UPC SCUL SC/UPC LCP LC/PC 

SCA SC/APC SCAL SC/APC MUP MU/PC 

STU ST/UPC STUL ST/UPC SMP SMA/PC 

STA ST/APC STAL ST/APC MTM 
MT-RJ 
Male 

LCU LC/UPC LCUL LC/UPC MTF 
MT-RJ 

Female 

LCA LC/APC LCAL LC/APC FCP FC/PC 

MUU MU/UPC MUUL MU/UPC SCP SC/PC 

SMU SM/UPC SMUL SM/UPC STP ST/PC 

E2UC 
E2000/UPC 

(Compatible) 
E2UL E2000/UPC LCP LC/PC 

E2AC 
E2000/APC 

(Compatible) 
E2AL E2000/APC MUP MU/PC 

  

MTM MT-RJ Male 

  
MTF 

MT-RJ  
Female 

S 

TYPE 

S Standard 

P Premium 
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